
FCV February 2012 Sessions FCV 
Results of Vitess Challenge 

 
Qualification Heat 1 (6 to advance) 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TP-71312 79 0268471 BENSON Blaine Black Line  25 4:35.737   45.043 

2 SW-26859 98 289623 VECCIO Martin Black Line TME 25 4:35.964 0.227 0.227 45.006 

3 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 25 4:36.381 0.644 0.417 44.938 

4 TR-27894 40 74014 SCHILLER Jeff Garneau-Club Chaussures  25 4:36.648 0.911 0.267 44.895 

5 KR-12593 29 74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 25 4:41.892 6.155 5.244 44.059 

6 FF-43802 6 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17 24 4:38.130 1 Lap 1 Lap 42.869 

7 HC-16139 82  BYERS Sara   24 4:45.023 1 Lap 6.893 41.832 

DNF TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 22 4:17.307 DNF 2 Laps 42.477 

DNF TG-99353 87 J-1573 MASON Sarah Invita/FCV TWU17 18 3:30.054 DNF 4 Laps 42.572 

DNF TF-40810 53 J-1574 MASON Cameron Invita/FCV TMU17 14 2:45.374 DNF 4 Laps 42.057 

DNF FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Cycles London Racing Team TMJ 12 2:24.178 DNF 2 Laps 41.349 

 
 

Qualification Heat 2 (6 to advance) 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 41 7:59.556   42.474 

2 KR-51343 42 74546 RASMUSSEN Sarah Kallisto/Wheels of Bloor TWE 41 8:00.063 0.507 0.507 42.429 

3    BALESTRINI Chris        

4    FALK-DOLTAN Biran        

5    LACASSE Jeremie        

6 TF-54741 92 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 41 8:01.885 2.329 1.822 42.269 

7 TF-09649 81  BONHOMME Adrian Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 41 8:01.944 2.388 0.059 42.264 

DNF KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 33 6:29.989 DNF 8 Laps 42.038 

DNF SR-59756 75 75746 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 10 2:11.511 DNF 23 Laps 37.776 

DNF GV-33907 52  NAGELHOUT Vera Independent TWMA 8 1:36.452 DNF 2 Laps 41.206 

 
 

Qualification Heat 3 (6 to advance) 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TS-03447 72 75911 VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMA 40 7:47.255   42.529 

2 SV-49331 30  LI Marco Garneau-Club Chaussures TME 40 7:47.541 0.286 0.286 42.503 

3 TV-81014 93 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ 40 7:47.598 0.343 0.057 42.498 

4    SCHESKE Todd        

5 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 40 7:48.120 0.865 0.522 42.451 

6 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 40 7:48.242 0.987 0.122 42.440 

7 KR-48190 34 74025 POWER Geoff Reynold Cycle TME 40 7:48.452 1.197 0.210 42.421 

DNF TW-01296 31 FCV93 HUESTON John Independent TMMC 24 4:42.590 DNF 16 Laps 42.193 

DNF TF-40904 26 75810 BUCKAWAY Mark VITESS RACING TMMB 21 4:11.122 DNF 3 Laps 41.545 

DNF TW-09315 45  NEWDICK Claudia Invita/FCV TWU15 19 3:56.842 DNF 2 Laps 39.854 

 



Qualification Heat 4 (6 to advance) 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KP-82338 94 74738 BOGUE David Team London TMMB 40 7:43.003   42.920 

2 FP-92738 43 75424 HANAM Quinn Independent TME 40 7:43.189 0.186 0.186 42.903 

3 TN-97940 16 74038 JACK David La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg  40 7:44.365 1.362 1.176 42.794 

    BYWAY Connor        

4 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 40 7:44.393 1.390 0.028 42.791 

5 TW-02104 2 75221 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 40 7:44.659 1.656 0.266 42.767 

6 TP-28183 57 FCV93 HUESTON Brett Independent TME 40 7:48.735 5.732 4.076 42.395 

DNF SR-15040 62 64231 XIE Bailin Ottawa Bicycle Club TWU15 37 7:28.552 DNF 3 Laps 40.980 

DNF KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 31 6:06.920 DNF 6 Laps 41.973 

DNF TL-29585 73  MARENTETTE Katherine Forest City Velodrome TWU15 8 1:36.167 DNF 23 Laps 41.328 

 
 

Semi-Final 1 (6 to advance) 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 SV-49331 30  LI Marco Garneau-Club Chaussures TME 40 7:33.417   43.827 

2 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 40 7:33.657 0.240 0.240 43.804 

3 SW-26859 98 289623 VECCIO Martin Black Line TME 40 7:33.830 0.413 0.173 43.787 

4 TP-71312 79 0268471 BENSON Blaine Black Line  40 7:34.276 0.859 0.446 43.744 

5 TR-27894 40 74014 SCHILLER Jeff Garneau-Club Chaussures  40 7:34.385 0.968 0.109 43.734 

DNF SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 31 5:55.215 DNF 9 Laps 43.356 

DNF KR-12593 29 74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 29 7:34.016 DNF 2 Laps 31.733 

DNF TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 15 2:57.295 DNF 14 Laps 42.032 

DNF FF-43802 6 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17 14 2:43.265 DNF 1 Lap 42.601 

DNF TS-03447 72 75911 VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMA 13 2:28.574 DNF 1 Lap 43.469 

DNF TV-81014 93 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ 11 2:08.056 DNF 2 Laps 42.675 

 
 

Semi-Final 2 (6 to advance) 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

    BALESTRINI Chris        

1 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 59 11:33.427   42.270 

2 TF-54741 92 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 59 11:36.849 3.422 3.422 42.062 

3 KP-82338 94 74738 BOGUE David Team London TMMB 59 11:37.080 3.653 0.231 42.049 

4 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 59 11:37.244 3.817 0.164 42.039 

5 FP-92738 43 75424 HANAM Quinn Independent TME 59 11:38.782 5.355 1.538 41.946 

6 KR-51343 42 74546 RASMUSSEN Sarah Kallisto/Wheels of Bloor TWE 59 11:42.753 9.326 3.971 41.709 

7 TW-02104 2 75221 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 58 11:30.081 1 Lap 1 Lap 41.755 

DNF TN-97940 16 74038 JACK David La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg  38 7:38.826 DNF 20 Laps 41.145 

 
 



Last Chance Qualification (2 to advance) 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TS-03447 72 75911 VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMA 30 5:44.847   43.219 

2 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 30 5:44.851 0.004 0.004 43.219 

3 HC-16139 82  BYERS Sara   30 5:45.614 0.767 0.763 43.123 

4 KR-48190 34 74025 POWER Geoff Reynold Cycle TME 30 5:45.802 0.955 0.188 43.100 

5 TW-02104 2 75221 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 30 5:45.980 1.133 0.178 43.078 

6 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 30 5:50.006 5.159 4.026 42.582 

7 KR-51343 42 74546 RASMUSSEN Sarah Kallisto/Wheels of Bloor TWE 30 5:52.911 8.064 2.905 42.232 

DNF FF-43802 6 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17 27 5:24.283 DNF 3 Laps 41.364 

DNF TN-97940 16 74038 JACK David La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg  24 4:40.460 DNF 3 Laps 42.513 

 
 

Vitess Challenge Final 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 SV-49331 30  LI Marco Garneau-Club Chaussures TME 99 19:15.875   42.551 

2 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 98 19:12.167 1 Lap 1 Lap 42.256 

3 TR-27894 40 74014 SCHILLER Jeff Garneau-Club Chaussures  98 19:12.189 1 Lap 0.022 42.256 

4 SW-26859 98 289623 VECCIO Martin Black Line TME 98 19:12.741 1 Lap 0.552 42.235 

5 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 97 19:12.534 2 Laps 1 Lap 41.812 

6 TP-71312 79 0268471 BENSON Blaine Black Line  97 19:15.381 2 Laps 2.847 41.709 

7 TS-03447 72 75911 VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMA 97 19:15.556 2 Laps 0.175 41.703 

8 KR-12593 29 74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 97 19:17.583 2 Laps 2.027 41.629 

9 SR-15040 98 75320 BALESTRINI Christopher Garneau-Club Chaussures TME 97 19:18.555 2 Laps 0.972 41.595 

10 KP-82338 94 74738 BOGUE David Team London TMMB 97 19:19.003 2 Laps 0.448 41.578 

11 TF-54741 92 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 97 19:22.028 2 Laps 3.025 41.470 

DNF CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 69 13:47.710 DNF 28 Laps 41.415 

DNF FP-92738 43 75424 HANAM Quinn Independent TME 63 12:36.099 DNF 6 Laps 41.395 

DNF KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 24 4:51.940 DNF 39 Laps 40.841 

 
Primes 

 
$15 – Chris Vlemmix 
$10 – Quinn Hanam 

$5 – Mike Renneboog 
 

$25 – Marco Li 
$25 – Jeff Schiller 

$25 – Will Simmonds 
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